Элм РТО 1595 R	03-13-20		RSHEET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
lev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				_	_
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼			V	al documents or co	w thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of .	10200.34				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			Exerving party(ies		
FRUCTAMINE S.P.A.		Name:	DRACCO I	MAGING D.1	• • • •
2+19-02		Internal	Address: Via E.Fc	511i 50	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? 🖸 Yes 🖸 No	=			
3. Nature of conveyance:			Milano,		
Assignment	Merger	Street A	ddress:		
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
		City:		State:	ZIP:
Other					
Execution Date: January 11,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛱 No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)			5,616,79	5	
	Additional numbers				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total r	umber of applic	ations and patent	
BUCKNAM AND ARCI		7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$ 40	.00
Name:BUCKNAIT AND PRO		-			
Internal Address:		 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
600 Old Country Road		ČÍ AI	uthorized to be	charged to deput	
		8. Depo	sit account nun	nder:	-
Street Address:			02-4560		
1 FC:581 40:00 CH	Y 719. 11530	(Attac	h duplicate copy of	this page if paying t	y deposit account)
1 FC:581 40.00 CH City: Garden City State:	<u></u> 20 ·				
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	,C		
					copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b	pelief, the foregoing in	formation is tru	e and correct a	nd any allached	~~ P)
To the best of my knowledge and a the original document.	\frown	MA		Ja	n. 22, 2002
Issoph I Orlando	- prep	Signature	evan		Date
	- //	/ Signature	the second and	document:	
Name of Person Signing		uding cover sheet	, attachments, and		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages incl cuments to be recorded Commissioner of Patent	and the second sec	wareheit intom		

REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0384

BUCKNAM AND ARCHER Attorneys at Law

600 Old Country Road Garden City, New York 11530 (516) 222-8885

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENTEE: FRUCTAMINE S.P.A.

PATENT NO.: 5,616,795

PATENT DATE: APRIL 1, 1997

FOR: PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF A DICARBOXYLIC ACID DICHLORIDE CASE: BA-22422

GROUP :

EXAMINER:

ASSIGNMENT

From: FRUCTAMINE S.P.A.

To: BRACCO IMAGING S.P.A.

Asst. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the enclosed Assignment and return it to us. Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY is also enclosed.

We would further appreciate return of the enclosed acknowledgement card.

Respectfully submitted,

BUCKNAM AND ARCHER

Trlande

Joseph J. Orlando Attorney for Applicant

Enc.

PATENT REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0385

58241 BA-22422

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, FRUCTAMINE S.p.A., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), an Italian corporation having principal place of business at Via Capitani di Mozzo 12/16 - MOZZO, Italy, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to Letter Patent No. 5,616,795 granted on April 1, 1997 entitled "Process for the preparation of a dicarboxylic acid dichloride" (hereinafter said application);

Whereas, BRACCO IMAGING S.p.A. An Italian corporation having a principal place of business at Via E. Folli 50 - MILANO, Italy (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in to said patent;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, tile and interest in and to said patent and divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to any patent that may be granted thereon, the same to be held and enjoyment by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any such patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee, its successors and assigns.

In Testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused the signature of its authorized this <u>11th</u> day hereto affixed to be representative 2002. of JANUARY

FRUCTAMINE S.p.A

Man

Mrs. Diana Bracco Legal Representative

RECORDED: 02/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0386